S G S -T H O M S O N
* [ i ? m i ( g i m ( Q ) i  0 © S
L M 1 9 3 , A - L M 2 9 3 , A
L M 3 9 3 , A - L M 2 9 0 3
LOW POWER LOW OFFSET
VOLTAGE DUAL COMPARATORS
■  WIDE SINGLE SUPPLY VOLTAGE RANGE OR
DUAL SUPPLIES + 2 V TO + 36 V OR ± 1 V TO

includes ground even through operated from a sin
gle power supply voltage.
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
Range
P ackage
H N D GC J
LM 193, A -  55 to + 125 °C • • • • •
LM 293, A -  40 to + 105 °C • • • •
LM 393.A 0 to + 70 °C • • • •
LM 2903 -  40 to + 105 “C • • •
N o te  : Hi-Rel Versions Available
E xam ples : LM193H, LM393D
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
T099
1 - Output 1
2 - Inverting input 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 -  Vcc
5 - Non-inverting input 2
6 - Inverting input 2
7 - Output 2
8 -  V cc
1 - NC
2 - Output 1
3 -  NC
4 -  NC
5 - Inverting input 1
6 -  NC
7 -  Non-inverting
input 1
8 -  NC
9 -  NC
10 - Vcc
LCC20
11 - NC
12- Non inverting
input 2
13- NC
14- NC
15- Inverting input 2
16- NC
17- Output 2
18- NC
19- NC
20 - Vcc
D e cem b er 1988 i / i i
LM 193,A-LM 293,A-LM 393,A-LM 2903
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P ara m ete r LM 193, A LM 293, A
LM 393, A
LM 2903
Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 18 to 36 ± 18 to 36 ± 18 to 36 V
VlD Differential Input Voltage 36 36 36 V
V, Input Voltage -  0.3 to + 36 -  0.3 to + 36 -  0.3 to + 36 V
Output Short-circuit to Ground -  (note 2) Continuous Continuous Continuous
P tot Power Dissipation -  (note 1)
LM393AH
830 830 570
830
mW
Toper Operating Free-air Temperature Range
LM2903
-  55 to + 125 -  25 to + 85 0 to + 70
- 4 0  to -i- 105
°c
T stg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 — 65 to + 150 °c